EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly, If you have any g 0 g any of the af wamings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
& CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
* Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructons, Improper installation may result in damage or serious. parsonal injury,
+» Safety gear and propar tools must be used, This product should anly be installed by professionals.
= This product is designed 1o be installed on wood joést ceiling or concrate ceding.

0
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
» Use the mounting screws providad and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN ing Screws

= This product contains small items that could be & choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

= This product is Intended for Indoor use only, Using this product outdoors could lead 1o product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have recaived all parts according io the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telaphone your local
distributor for & replacement.

ERG | BPME-18F

four

=3

MAINTENANCE: Check that the brackel is secure and safe to use al regular intervals (al least every three months).
GE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und das ganze | . Bitte: sich mit dam Handlar vor Orf bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen in
Virbindung setzen

Bai

mit P die das zulissige Gewicht O kénnen Schiaden oder maglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
d den k g el ! werden, Elne hgemiiie Montage kann Schiiden oder Vierletzungen zur Folge haben,
i i g und i Die Montage des Produkies solite nur von Fachlsuten durchgefishrt warden,
Dieses Produkt kann auf Holzbalken- oder Betondecken montiert werden.
+ Die tragenden Oberfldchen sollten das gesamie Gewicht von Gerditen und allen B sicher kénnan,
= Nur die und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
+ Dieses Produkt enthat Kleinteile, die Q) beim rvorrufen kinnen. Diese Telle von Kindem femhalten.
* Diesees Produkt nur in s dung des Produkles im A fann zu \ und Schaden fihran,

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhalenan Bauteils mit der : Bai oder Teilan den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatziailen
Die el ig auf Sicherheit und Stabllitt prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Lisaz enti e guide d avant de T ion et le montage. 51 vous avez des les ou les
veuillaz wotre i local pour une AssE
ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indigués peut entralner une i ité causant des i
* Les supports dofvent &tre joints comme spécifié dans jes i de montage. Une ise i ion peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

parsonnes.
* Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent &re utilisés. Ce prodult devrait &tre Installé par des
+ Ce prodult est congu pour étre instalié sur des plafonds avec solives en bois ou en béton.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de i at de tous las rigux at BE50CIES.

= Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROFP les vis de montage

= Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffernent sl elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pigces des enfants.

+ Ca produit st prévu uni pour une util A Fintériadr, | da ca produit & N'extéraur peut entralner une défailance du produit ou des blessirss au

PEFSONNGS.
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu loutes les piéces selon 1a liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manguante ou

& votre locad pour quil ka remplace,
MAINTENANGE: A intervalles réguliers (au mains tous Jes trois mois) vérifiez que i support est o Utilisation sdre et fisbla ﬁ’%
cBaumm = ==

Ru@nwmnmumemwmmmuy“ wio Bompocs: L]

‘L Bunmanmwe: HonamaoaaHne npagywmoe, n’acmmpummummmammipwm BEC, MOWET NPHBECTH K
= Onogil porme Geme YCTEHORER MOIEET NEHESOTH K NONMYMEHHID CEPREaHbLE TPEaM. 4]

P FpaayeT omees b
* Tpaayst MpEQNEIMIHEN (A YETIHOBKA K3 QEPEESHHOE NEPIILITAE Wk BeToHkos 3
Vheguecs,

= ELJEMKNT BAC W BCETD YHOLH:
= Heafinapmume MenomsI0RaTh WOYWIMe I KOWINEKTE YETaRGBCHME WPy # HE NEPETAMBAT yoTamoacime Wwypynhs
= RaxHsi NpOYRT CoRBEmMT [ABTAMNK, XOTOpI FAYLWSHA g Taxwe pavanv HPEHMTE B AR ABTEN MECTE. o
 [ashei npagpe TOERD AR B W ABHHOMD NPOYKTS KA YIMALR WOKET NPHBECTI Kk NONOMKE NPOYKTS K NOMSEHNK TREAM.
BANHO: Mepen yoramosoi yoaquTece, 410 Bel noy aetan Ei RANAX-AG0 JETANEA WM O NONOMESL, CREWMTECS © Baumu
MECTHEM

TEXHHYE 'pemmwn:umwww.mnmm}ww i G A Guno Geson
sSP e Les todo & manual de instrucciones anes de comanzar 1 |natalaciin y ensamble de i unidad. i tiene alguna ingui FEspeCt B lag o i n U
digtribuidar

local
m PRECAUCION: utifzar can productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso fodria ocasicnar inestebifidad y posbles heridas personales, U
+ Los sapories deben acoplarse tal coma se indica en los | iane d mible. Unia incomecta instalacitn podrfa ccasionar dafos y seras harklas personaies. @
« Utilice las haramientas y equipa da seguridad Esta producto solo deb instalado por i
= Esle productn esté dissfiado en clelos de madera o celos de concrato.
* Asegurese de que b superficle de facdn sostenga de manara segura ol peso lotai del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
= Utilice fos tomiflos i Ll L y MO aplique iads tensitn a los tomilos,
+ Este producto contiene ph e un riesgo de asfxia. Mantenga estas plezas fuera del sicance de fos nifs.
+ Este products esta disefiado para use en intariares salamante, Utitzar este prodicta en xleriones podifa ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegiresa de que haya racibida tndas las piazas seqin |a lista de verfficacicn de componentes para la instalacidn. 5i falla alguna de las panss, 0 estd dafiads, comuniguesa con su
distribuidar.

= que e saporte ek asegurado y Iisto para usar (sl menos cada tres meses)

POR @ Leia tode o manual de instrucies antes de Iniclar a instalacio & montagem, Se vocé Uver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrucdes ou avisas, por faver, entre em contato com o

seu distribuidor local para assisiénga.
A ATENGAD: O uso com produtns mais pesados oo que 08 pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade; causando possivels danos.

+ Os supartes divem ser anexados como i instrughies de gem. A Incofmata pode causar dancs ou sarias lesbes pessoais,
= Equ de 8 devern ser ubiizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.

« Este produto ¢ projetaca para ser instakado em vigas de teios de medeira ou de concredo.

» Cartifique-s6 qua a superficia de suports suporiard com seguranca o peso combinado do equigaments o todas as farragens & componentes anexados.

« Use o5 parafusos de montagam fomecidos e NAC APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

= Esle produto contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfia sa ingendes, Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas,

* Esbe produlo destina-se somende para uso inlemo, Usdvio sm ambients externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoals.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocd recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a ista da componentes, antes da instalacio. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou & defeitucsa, contate o seu

distribuldor local para substituigio,

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suports seja seguro e protegido para o usa em intervalos regudares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).




Ty 2 Uy

M3x8 (x4) M4x10 (x4) M5x10 (x4) M6x10 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D

D3 (x4) D5 I9512{1:4)
M-E M-G

2 oy © O

M5x12 (x2) D5 @5x@10 (x2) D5 (x2)
M-I M-J M-K

SN =

W-A (x4) W-B (x4)

M-A/M-B/M-C/M-D
/
M-E/M-F/IM-G/M-H




	BPME-18FW_Installation_specification-1
	BPME-18FW_Installation_specification-2

